PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3845594

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRECT CONVEYANCE, PARTY DATA, RECEIVING PARTY AND ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT previously recorded on Reel 036456 Frame 0824. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FIRESTAR ENGINEERING LLC	04/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JMC-GR, LLC	
Street Address:	ress: 1913 CHERRY DR	
City:	GREAT FALLS	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	59404	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13458684

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)204-5669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-204-5666

Email: docket@holzerlPlaw.com
Correspondent Name: HOLZERIPLAW, PC
Address Line 1: 216 16TH STREET
Address Line 2: 1350 STREET

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	216021USP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNY NIKAIDO
SIGNATURE:	/jeny Nikaido/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2016

Total Attachments: 8

source=ExecutedAssignment-Firestar to JMC#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment-Firestar to JMC#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment-Firestar to JMC#page3.tif

PATENT 503798947 REEL: 038522 FRAME: 0835

source=2016-08-31 AssignmentCoversheet#page1.tif source=2016-08-31 AssignmentCoversheet#page2.tif source=2016-04-26 Corrected Assignment#page1.tif source=2016-04-26 Corrected Assignment#page2.tif source=2016-04-26 Corrected Assignment#page3.tif

Assignment 4/26/16, 7:49 AM

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

 Name	Execution Date
FIRESTAR ENGINEERING, LLC	08/31/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JMC-GR, LLC
Street Address:	1913 CHERRY DR
City:	GREAT FALLS
State/Country:	MONTANA
Postal Code:	59404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13458684	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)204-5669 **Phone:** 720-204-5666

Email: docket@holzeriplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided;

if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:HOLZERIPLAW, PCAddress Line 1:216 16TH STREETAddress Line 2:SUITE 1350

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

<u> </u>		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	216021USP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNY NIKAIDO	
Signature:	/Jenny Nikaido/	

Assignment 4/26/16, 7:49 AM

Date: 08/31/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=ExecutedAssignment-JMC#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment-JMC#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment-JMC#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT 3505978 **Receipt Date:** 08/31/2015

IIN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	
Filing Date	29 April 2011
Inventorship	Gregory S. Mungas et al.
Applicant	Firestar Engineering, LLC
Attorney's Docket	No
Tale: THROTTI	Fari e venturi evhaust suktion svetem

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Firestar Engineering, LLC 38713 Tierra Subida Palmdale, California 93551 United States (formerly 1122 Flightline St. #76 Mojave, CA 93501) **United States**

State of Formation: California

Assignee:

JMC-OR, LLC 1913 Cherry Dr Great Falls, MT 59404

State of Incorporation:

Montana

WHEREAS, Assignor(s) (listed above) are owner(s) of certain new and useful inventions and improvements claimed and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "THROTTLEABLE VENTURI EXHAUST SUCTION SYSTEM" and referenced above;

AND WHEREAS, Assignce, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Montana, and having an office and place of business indicated above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements and in and to the applications, and in and to any letters patent to be obtained therefrom:

488-021-PRV

1.3

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and improvements, said applications, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said inventions and improvements in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all non-provisionals, divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said inventions and improvements, applications and all letters patent on said inventions and improvements to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor(s) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all letters patent on said inventions to Assignee;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor(s) do hereby agree that each Assignor and his/her executors and legal representatives will make, execute, and deliver any and all other instruments and documents in writing including any and all further applications papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, letters patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be;

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the application number and filing date of the above-referenced application for Letters Patent once known;

AND, furthermore, Assignor(s) covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and

488-021-PRV

2-3

property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor(s) and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor(s).

Gregory S. Mungas Firestar Engineering, LLC

Carol Mungas JMC-GR, LLC

488-021-PRV

3-3

ion the united states patent and trademark office

advanta tolon?	F			
Can be been	g emaca enjanterariado forma		we work he have the	61/480,815
CANAR PARKE	encountains interces be	PERSONAL PROPERTY OF ANY ANY AND	des Meiro communications (sa	29 April 2011
Sister Contract Profess "	275 (443) indebidane emana.			Carperprove C Belgrapase as at
3,500,500,500,500,500,500	****	7733777418044544544		Phototox Privateranciera 8 5 67
Acomey's Do	cket Ma			21601178V
Title: THE	TTI FARI E V	enter eta e	SEE AS BUTTOUS AN	Codesia 4

AMENDED PATENT ASSIGNMENT

AMENDED

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Militaria.

Firester Engineering, LLC 18713 Therre Sobieda Palmetale, California 93531 United States (Majore, CA 93501) United States (United States

State of Formation: - Galdinasia Columbia

Assignee

IMC-OR, LLC 1913 Cleany Dr Gress Falls, MT 59404

WHEREAS, Assignor(s) (Estat above) are empor(s) of certain new and useful investigate and improvements claimed and described in an application for Letters Patient of the United States catilied "THROTTLEABLE VENTURI EXHAUST SUCTION SYSTEM" and referenced above:

AND WHITHERS, Audignor, a compensation of the decision under said by viruse of limited liability company the laws of the State of Monacos, and baving an office and place of business indicated above, is decirous of acquiring the content pitts, title and interest in and to said inventions and inspectations and in and applications, and in and to any letters patent to be obtained above from Assignor's

488-021-PRV

1.3

Assignor initials

Assisnee initials

ON

pursuant to an Assignment Agreement dated and effective August 25, 2015 (The "Assignment Agreement"),
specifically identified in the Assignment Agreement

Assichor's

NOW THEREFORE, is all whom is may concern, be it known the for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hearby actionwisinged. Assigned a have sold, sudgeod, and transferred, and depoints present do self-emigrandometrously said.

Assigned, and transferred, and depoints of the self-emigrandometrously said investions and improvements in the following and the self-emigrandometrously individual forms and all letters which may be greated for and interest and interest in said as add investions and interest in said as add investions and interest particular and interest in said and interest in said as add investions and interest in said and interest in said investigation and all letters positions and all letters and interest in said and interest in said in an add in an ad

AND, for the consideration aforestid, Assignor(s) do hereby agree that each Assignor and higher executors and legal representatives will make, execute, and deliver any and all other instruments and documents in writing including any and all further applications papers.

affidents, ansignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignate, its successors and representative all facts known to one relating to said inventions and improvements and the bismay thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually accurs and vest in said Assignate, its successors or assigneets the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inversious, applications, braces paters, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages bereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be;

AND, Assigner hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and easigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insen in this insurment the application number and filling date of the above-referenced application for Lesters Paints once buows;

AAVIA- Arribanisara-Assignas(e)-ta-massi and agree-vide acid-Assignas-ite-passasses-mad

488-021-PRV

2-3

DAM

alaitini rangitt*l*

Assignee inkials

JIN 6L

UNN

Assignor and Assignor agree that the amended terms of this Amended Patent Assignment supercede the original terms of the originally executed Assignment.

August 21, 2015

Crepary S. Monges
Firester Engineering, LLC

august 39, 2015

Carso Massgas

Signor's initials

Climby Ca. Assigner's initials

ONE-64

488-021-PRV

3.3

WIN

PATENT REEL: 038522 FRAME: 0844

RECORDED: 04/26/2016